MGMBC-Hart Scholarship Ministry

Christian Education Matching Program



January 2025

The MGMBC-Hart scholarship Ministry has established a Match Grant Program to provide financial assistance to church members who are pursuing a degree in Christian Ministry Education. We will match the funds provided by an accredited college/university but will not exceed \$500 per student, per school year. Match grant funds will not be distributed arbitrarily. Recipients *must* adhere to the following guidelines for financial support:

- 1. Recipient must be an active member of Mount Gilead Missionary Baptist Church for at least one (1) year and in good financial standing.
- 2. Recipient must be actively involved in at least one church ministry or has accumulated volunteer hours in the community.
- 3. The Church Clerk Administrator must provide written verification of membership and good financial standing.
- 4. Recipient must complete a **300** word count typed essay responding to the question---How will your chosen study contribute to your spiritual growth?

Please note that the \$500 maximum amount of match funds shall be based on the amount of funding available. The above guidelines are for students who are pursuing a degree in Christian Education **only.** The deadline for the Match Grant Application is **June 1, 2025**. There will be no exceptions. Completed applications should be placed in the Hart Scholarship ministry mailbox located near the old fellowship hall or sent electronically to mgmbchart@gmail.com.

Thank You,

MGMBC-Hart Scholarship Ministry

Irene Bond Mable Johnson
Veta Bell Faison DeShara Parker
Erica George, Chairperson Wilma Taylor
Maxine Goodman Ashley Yelity
Joanne Edwards

Mount Gilead Missionary Baptist Church-Hart Scholarship 1057 Kennedy Street, Norfolk, Virginia 23513 Dr. Shelton Murphy, Pastor

Making Disciples the Through Transforming Power of Jesus Christ Scholarship Application for Christian Education Match Grant Program

The MGMBC-Hart Scholarship candidate must submit the completed application package with all required documentation on or before end of service Sunday, June 1, 2025 for paper applications; midnight for electronic submissions. Applicants who do not meet submission requirements will not be considered for the MGMBC- Hart Scholarship.

1.	Name						
2.	Address						
3.	City State Zip Age Phone						
4.	Email						
5.	5. How long have you been a member of Mount Gilead Missionary Baptist Church?						
6.	6. Name, address, & website of the accredited College, University you are attending						
7.	Degree you are seeking						
8.	Student#						
9.	Forwarding Office Address for Scholarship Funds						

Mount Gilead Missionary Baptist Church Ministry Verification

Student's Name	has been a member of the							
Name of Ministry	for# of Months							
He/She is an active member of this ministry.								
Printed Name of Ministry Leader: _								
Signature of Ministry Leader:								
Date:								

Duplicate Form as Needed

Mount Gilead Missionary Baptist Church Community Service Verification Form

	has provided	d	_ community se	rvice
hours Student's Name	# of hours			
Name of Organization	for	# 0	of Months	
Printed Name of Organizational Le	eader:			
Ç				
Signature of Organizational Leader	::			
Date:				_

(Duplicate form as needed)

MGMBC-Hart Scholarship Checklist

1. Application Form must be completely filled out

- 2. Church Clerk Administrator verifying membership and good financial standing
- 3. Verification of participation from ministry leader or community organization
- 4. 300 word count typed essay----name should be at the top left of the first page of the essay. Question you are responding to should be written below your name in the center of the page. The word count is on the last page of the essay.